# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM361933

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Trademark Release and Reassignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		11/06/2015	national banking association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Scoular Company		
Street Address:	9401 Indian Creek Parkway Building 40 - Suite 850		
City:	Overland Park		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66210		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2922143	IFI INDUSTRIAL FOOD INGREDIENTS
Registration Number:	2928536	SCOULAR
Registration Number:	2892857	TSC CONTAINER FREIGHT
Registration Number:	3725054	TSC CONTAINER FREIGHT A BUSINESS OF THE
Registration Number:	3050320	TSC CONTAINER FREIGHT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com Email:

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-4961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0256

DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Trademark Release - Scoular#page1.tif			
source=Trademark Release - Scoular#page2.tif			
source=Trademark Release - Scoular#p	age3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0257

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment is entered into as of November 6, 2015 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, for itself and as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Secured Party").

The Scoular Company (the "Company") entered with the Administrative Agent into a Trademark Security Agreement dated October 27, 2010, granting the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral as defined therein, including the marks set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademark Agreement").

The Trademark Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2010, at Reel 4304, Frame 589.

The Company has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. As used herein, terms defined in the Trademark Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given them in the Trademark Agreement.
- 2. The Administrative Agent hereby irrevocably releases its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.
- 3. Subject to other security interests, if any, granted by the Company to other financial institutions, the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Company, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto.

Signature page follows

TRADEMARK REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0258

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer and effective as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By Cary & Sandell Name: Carry & Sandell Title: Vice President

STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Lancaster</u>)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 5 day of November, 2015, by Cary L. Sandell, the Nice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of said association.

Notary Public for <u>NESONIA</u>
My commission expires: 11-19-7618

A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska
SHANE T PARRY
SAY Comm. Exp. Nov. 18, 2018

### Schedule 1

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# <u>United States – Federal</u>

Trademark Serial Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Filing	Date of Registration
76538383	2922143	7/28/03	2/1/05
76538382	2928536	7/28/03	3/1/05
76538381	2892857	8/18/03	10/12/04
77733588	3725054	5/11/09	12/15/09
78546528	3050320	1/12/05	1/24/06

## **Foreign**

Country	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Mexico		615,391		
Mexico		661,721		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005666 FRAME: 0260

**RECORDED: 11/11/2015**